
(j 

32i 

NOTICE 

THE EAST DEMERARA WATER CONSERVANCY ORDINANCE 

(Chapter 236). 

In pursuance of the provisions of section 26 of the East Demerara Water 
Conservancy Ordinance, Chapter 236, and in accordance with paragraph (1) of 
Article 22 of the Constitution of British Guiana, and by virtue and in exercise of 
all powers enabling him in that behalf, the Governor has approved the following 
additional rates for the year 1961, which have been submitted by the Board of 
Commissioners of the East Demerara Water Conservancy. 

East 
1

Demerara Water Conservancy. 

Assessment to p11!lvide for expenditure incurred 
in pumping during drought March-June, 1961. 

Total amount expended 
East Coast and Lamaha Sugar Plantations -

51,570 acres at 29.952248 cents per acre 
East Coast and Lapiaha Villages and Plantations other 

than sugar with 100 acres or more under 
cultivation -:-
30, ll 8 acres at 19.968166 cents per acre 

East Coast and Lamaha Villages and Plantations other 
than sugar with less than 100 acres under 
cultivation -
1,152 acres at 9.984082 cents per acre 

Mayor and Town Council, Georgetow.n. 

$24,560.48 

· Approved this 1st day of December, 1961.

$15,446.41 

6,014.04 

115.03 
2,985.00 

$24,560.48 

(M.P. Di 172/1 VI). 

R. F. A. GREY, 
·Governor.

\. 


